further information
webcode: GW-3030
GEMÜ 3030 mFlow
Magnetically inductive flowmeter
Features
• Same measurement device can be used for different nominal
sizes
• No moving parts in the medium

Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Magnetically inductive flowmeter,
complete measurement device
3030
2 DN Code
DN 25 - DN 300, (for DH housing configuration) 000
3 Housing configuration Code
Complete measurement device,
with GEMÜ in-line housing
DD
Complete measurement device,
with GEMÜ wafer-type flange
DF
Complete measurement device,
with GEMÜ weldolet
DH
Complete measurement device,
with NEUMO BioControl in-line housing
DN
Complete measurement device with
TUCHENHAGEN Varivent in-line housing
DU
4 Connection type Code
Union end with Rp threaded socket insert 7R
DIN wafer-type flange 8
Spigot EN 10357 series A (formerly DIN 11850 series 2) 17
GEMÜ weldolet for DH housing configuration WS
5 Housing material Code
1.4435 41
6 Seal material Code
FPM 4
EPDM 14
6 Seal material Code
FFKM (Isolast J9505) F5
7 Sensor material Code
1.4435/Peek C
1.4435/TFM1600 E
8 Device version Code
Measurement device with fieldbus interface M02
Measurement device 4 - 20 mA,
one pulse output, two relay outputs
M42
Temperature sensor measurement device, 4 - 20 mA,
one pulse output, two relay outputs
MT2
9 Option Code
Without 00
Profibus-DP DP
10 Voltage/frequency Code
24 V DC C1
11 Type of design Code
Without
Ra ≤ 0.8 μm electropolished internal/external,
surface finish data refers to
media-wetted surfaces
1503
12 CONEXO Code
Without
Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification and
traceability
C
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 3030 Magnetically inductive flowmeter,
complete measurement device
2 DN 000 DN 25 - DN 300, (for DH housing configuration)
3 Housing configuration DH Complete measurement device,
with GEMÜ weldolet
4 Connection type WS GEMÜ weldolet for DH housing configuration
5 Housing material 41 1.4435
6 Seal material 4 FPM
7 Sensor material E 1.4435/TFM1600
8 Device version M42 Measurement device 4 - 20 mA,
one pulse output, two relay outputs
9 Option 00 Without
10 Voltage/frequency C1 24 V DC
11 Type of design Without
12 CONEXO Without
Order data - Complete measurement device
www.gemu-group.com6 / 19GEMÜ 3030
Order data - Separate measurement device
The order data provide an overview of standard configurations.
Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Magnetically inductive flowmeter,
separate measurement device
3030
2 DN Code
DN 25 - DN 300, (for housing configuration ZH) 000
3 Housing configuration Code
Separate measurement device,
for GEMÜ in-line housing
ZD
Separate measurement device,
for GEMÜ wafer-type flange
ZF
Separate measurement device,
for GEMÜ weldolet
ZH
Separate measurement device,
for NEUMO BioControl in-line housing
ZN
Separate measurement device,
for TUCHENHAGEN Varivent in-line housing
ZU
4 Housing material Code
1.4435 41
5 Seal material Code
FPM 4
EPDM 14
FFKM (Isolast J9505) F5
6 Sensor material Code
1.4435/Peek C
1.4435/TFM1600 E
7 Device version Code
Measurement device with fieldbus interface M02
Measurement device 4 - 20 mA,
one pulse output, two relay outputs
M42
Measurement device temperature sensor,
1 pulse output, 2 relay outputs
MT2
8 Option Code
Without 00
Profibus-DP DP
9 Voltage/Frequency Code
24 V DC C1
10 Type of design Code
Without
Ra ≤ 0.8 μm electropolished internal/external,
surface finish data refers to
media wetted surfaces
1503
11 CONEXO Code
Without
Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification and
traceability
C
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 3030 Magnetically inductive flowmeter,
separate measurement device
2 DN 000 DN 25 - DN 300, (for housing configuration ZH)
3 Housing configuration ZH Separate measurement device,
for GEMÜ weldolet
4 Housing material 41 1.4435
5 Seal material 4 FPM
6 Sensor material E 1.4435/TFM1600
7 Device version M42 Measurement device 4 - 20 mA,
one pulse output, two relay outputs
8 Option 00 Without
9 Voltage/Frequency C1 24 V DC
10 Type of design Without
11 CONEXO Without
Order data - Separate measurement device
GEMÜ 3030www.gemu-group.com 7 / 19
Order data - Separate fitting
The order data provide an overview of standard configurations.
Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Magnetically inductive flowmeter,
separate fitting
3030
2 DN Code
DN 25 - DN 300, (for housing configuration KH) 000
3 Housing configuration Code
GEMÜ in-line housing KD
GEMÜ wafer-type flange KF
GEMÜ weldolet KH
NEUMO BioControl in-line housing kN
TUCHENHAGEN Varivent in-line housing KU
4 Connection type Code
Union end with Rp threaded socket insert 7R
DIN wafer-type flange 8
4 Connection type Code
Spigot EN 10357 series A (formerly DIN 11850 series 2) 17
GEMÜ weldolet for housing configuration KH WS
5 Housing material Code
1.4435 41
6 Seal material Code
Without 00
FPM 4
EPDM (for housing configuration KD, KF, KU, KN) 14
7 Type of design Code
Without
Ra ≤ 0.8 μm electropolished internal/external,
surface finish data refers to
media wetted surfaces
1503
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 3030 Magnetically inductive flowmeter,
separate fitting
2 DN 000 DN 25 - DN 300, (for housing configuration KH)
3 Housing configuration KH GEMÜ weldolet
4 Connection type WS GEMÜ weldolet for housing configuration KH
5 Housing material 41 1.4435
6 Seal material 00 Without
7 Type of design Without
Order data - Separate fitting
www.gemu-group.com8 / 19GEMÜ 3030
Order data - Connection kit
The order data provide an overview of standard configurations.
Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Connection kit for GEMÜ 3030 3030
2 Fieldbus Code
Connection kit S02
3 Accessory Code
Accessory Z
4 Connection type X1/X3, A-coded Code
Without connector socket, with M12 protection cap 0000
M12 socket, A-coded, angle,
without cable, screw terminal
00M0
M12 socket, B-coded, angle, can be shielded,
M12 plug, B-coded, angle, can be shielded,
for Profibus DP
DPM0
M12 socket, A-coded, angle,
fitted with 5 m cable,
0.34 mm² PUR cable
05M0
4 Connection type X1/X3, A-coded Code
M12 socket, A-coded, angle,
fitted with 10 m cable,
0.34 mm² PUR cable
10M0
5 Connection type X2, B-coded Code
Without connector socket, with M12 protection cap 0000
M12 socket, B-coded, angle,
without cable, screw terminal
00M0
M12 socket, A-coded, angle,
without cable, for Profibus DP
DPM0
Y cable + 1x M12 socket, B-coded, angle,
fitted with 5 m cable,
00.34 mm² PUR cable,
5 m Sub-D
connecting cable
05Y0
Y cable + 1x M12 socket, B-coded, angle,
fitted with 10 m cable,
0.34 mm² PUR cable,
10 m Sub-D
connecting cable
10Y0
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 3030 Connection kit for GEMÜ 3030
2 Fieldbus S02 Connection kit
3 Accessory Z Accessory
4 Connection type X1/X3, A-coded 00M0 M12 socket, A-coded, angle,
without cable, screw terminal
5 Connection type X2, B-coded 00M0 M12 socket, B-coded, angle,
without cable, screw terminal
Order data - Connection kit
GEMÜ 3030www.gemu-group.com 9 / 19
www.gemu-group.com10 / 19GEMÜ 3030
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Conductive liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and chemical properties of
the housing and sensor material.
Conductivity: ≥ 20 µS/cm
Temperature
Ambient temperature: 0 — 60 °C
Media temperature: 0 — 135 °C
Storage temperature: 0 — 40 °C
Pressure
Operating pressure: max. 10 bar
Pressure/temperature
diagram:
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140
1.4435 / PEEK
1.4435 / TFM
Temperature [°C]
O
pe
ra
tin
g
pr
es
su
re
 [b
ar
]
Flow characteristics:
10
100
1.000
10.000
100.000
1.000.000
10.000.000
0.01 0.10 1.00 10.00
DN 300
DN 250
DN 200
DN 150
DN 125
DN 100
DN 80
DN 65
DN 50
DN 40
DN 32
DN 25
Flow velocity [m/s]